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This space for official use 

STATE OF HAWAII Date Application and Fee , """ _ / _ 
LAND USE COMMISSION received by WC t0 - .:. -w"2. 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I)~ hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Hawai i • Island of __Ha__wa......,i_i___, Land 

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name --------
____________, for the following-described purpose: 

Description of properti: 

Lo t 4, Grant 4724, Kalamekowali Ho~teads, South Xona, Hawaii 
Tax Map :&p: 8-2-10 Por. 22 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: 

for subdivision 

Petitioner's reason(s) for re9Besting special permit: 

l pecial perini t to subdivide. Preliminary has been approved 
by the Planning and Traffic Commisaion of Hawaii and co~ittments have been made 
for sale of lots prior to reque lllt for special permit. 

10-18- 2 

Address: KealQkekua:, Xopa., JJa.waU 

Telephone: Xona 23--9353 

This space for official use 

The property is situated in a(n) A ('.;\JICUt.TVt"t)... \ district, whose 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s) /JQ .Y\l .~ 
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SPECIAL PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)· _________________ 

Petitioner: ______________ County _____ 

Key __________ 

Date petition and fee received: 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey _____________________ 

Notices of hearings 

Dates Publication 

Hearings 

~ Place(s) 

Actions 

Dates Actions 

Notes: 

I,0,,1 co :.( 
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STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION LUC FilE:... 

Applicant(s) ~ 
426 Queen Street Public Hearing at 
Honolulu, Hawaii on~~~~~ ~~:!2.;L ___ 

· 

_ 
,______________________4' 

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and consider n­
tion required by the provisions of Act 187, SLH 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: : 

for the following purpose(s): 

t 

subject to the following c~nditions, in the interest(s) of 

(Signed)_____________ 

(Title)_____----__________ 



> STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION LUC File. _j

Applicant (s)_______..;.._....;.;;______j 
426 Queen Street Public Hearing at__,,=......i.-.:...:....a.-----­
Honolulu, Hawaii on:---:;:::;.:~=~-......;~"'"'----

SPECIAL PERMIT 

The Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to hearing and considera­
tion required by the provisions of Act 187, SLH 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: .: 

for the following purpose(s): 

subject to the following conditions, in the interest(s) of 

• 

(Signed)_____________ 

(Title)_____________ 



II 

.. STAfrE- OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION LUC Flft........,.Crr ).......z - ....,..9...____}...'"" ~ ...... z ~ 

Applicant(s)___.Y~·-L_..,....L_/~.c;~u-~_____=:!~ 
426 Queen Street Public Hearing at 7/ 30 e-m-
Honolulu, Hawaii on l>ecen-rbbte:.. c 11 19~.3 _ 

SPECIAL PEBMIT 

the Land Use Colllllission of the State of Hawaii, pursuant to· hearing and considera­
tion required by the provisions of Act 187, SLR 1961, hereby grants special per­
mission to use the following described property: · 

(Island)__~_\_A-_Vv_ A_I_\______________(County) HAWAll 
0 

7\'\Lii..d. !)1 \.l I ~\O ~ PO£T co u j?_ 2_. • A dd I"< I 0"-lC.,J L~ 

for the following purpose(e): .. ~ 
71-ie; g 18 t;-rT T Q &ubd 1\Jq:i! e:- :foe.. 

subject to the following eQnditiona, in the tnterest(e) of i:::>r1) 4lcR. C,Avu.,~ 

c:i<.a-.lcl0i) .v-e,~T . 

Jl:t?Vi 

( 

(Signed)____________ 

(Title)____________ 

Date of Grant 3 - 2 9 - C... .3 



MARGARET M. KAAUA, COUNTY CLERK 

SUMAKO HAYASHI, DEPUTY CLERK 
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OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLE~K 1 1 "~L3 

COUNTY OF HAWAII 

State of Hawaii HILO, HAWAII 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

February 7, 1963 
IN REPLY REFER 

T O: C-220 

Your: LUC 384 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
Executive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

Re: Amended Application of Y. L. Liau 
for Special Permit 

Your letter dated January 29, 1963, regarding the above, was 
received by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Hawaii and 
referred to its Committee on Public Works at its meeting held 
February 6, 1963. 

We will advise you further of the Board's action on your 
letter. 

Very truly yours, 

//7. //], /~c~ c-.,___ 

(Mrs.) Viargaret~aua 
COUNTY CLERK 

mh 

ADDRESS AH COMMUNJCATIONS TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
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raffle an~ lar.ni C~ll!lllis~ioa 
Ccu.nty o Hawaii 
tlo. 11 

t\ention1 Dir ctor 

D r-i l" l:ra LiJ£. 274... 

l U.AJ"Y 29 • 19£3, :~r . . J. P.. 
~• d Use Commie i A 

1&1 n11, eub-
or. 22) laleaakowol.1 , ona 11, 

n durin t 1 &t we k oft on, . 
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STATE OF HAWAII 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

VOTE RECORD 

ITEM 

DATE 

~7("1) "2 -z_o 

3/2 g / &3 
I 

TIME S-- /S- [:•fl > 

NAMES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT 

I<ANEMOTO. 

WILLIAMS 

FRIEL. S. 

0 SUNN, F, 

E. 

R. 
I 

' 

•
i 
:1 

v 

v 

&' 

i 
! 
i 

t! 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

IGE. Y. 
V 

GREGG w. 

sf.1ri.11AMJec./c... 
LOMBARDI . F . 

SiI {J 

COOK. E. H. 

BRYAN. E. 

\ 

ii 

V 

✓ 
: 

I 

/ 

_./ 

COMMENTS: 
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PLANN ING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 
COUNTY OF HAWA II 

HILO, HAWAII, U. S. A. 

March 22, 1963 

Mr. Rowland J . Darnell s ,...,.
£A•, - .... ,eofH

Executive Officer '°'' \ L' • CIWo'•11 ..., ..... C01v11v1
Land Use Com.mission ISStON 
426 S. Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

Re : Application of Y. L. Liau SP(T) 62- 29 
Special Permit 

The Planning and Traffic Commission, at its regular meeting 
of :March 18 , 19 63, considered the revised Plan show-lng the original 
eight house lots in the first increment of/P~oposed subdivision 
fronting along the main highway. He has provided a service road 
easement parallel to the Marnalahoa Highway in order to limit the 
access . 

The Commission voted to recommend approval of the request 
so that the applicant may proceed with his subdivision plans in the 
first increment only . 

Very sincerely, 

PLA.NNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

( ~~ I::Jf.Hamasu 
Director 

cc Y. L, Liau 
Board of Supervisors 



lA State of q ..US r,owo11 
E COJ '\1-lS/ON 

P. o. :Sox 328 
Xealakek:ua, Iona, Hawaii 
March 25, 1963 

Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 South Q;ueen Street 
Honolulu lJ, Hawaii 

Dear Sir: 
Re: Application of Y. L. Liau S!' (T) 62-29 

Special :Penni\ 

A letter dated March 22, 1963 was mailed to Mr. 
R. J. Darnell of your Commission by the !'l1p1ning and Traffic 
Commission of the County of Hawaii adviei114t him of their 
approval of rq original eight house lots in the first incte­
ment of a proposed subdivision with a parallel service road 
to limit access to Mamalahoa High~. 

Please cancel all past requests relat ing to amend­
ments and hangee to the original application. 

I wish to ha~e onl¥ this application considered 
for 7our final approval. 



f . No. LUC 509 

March 21, 1963 

Mr. Y. L . Liau 
Kealakekua, Rona, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Liau: 

Your application for Special Permit which was considered at th 
Land Us Commission ' s meeting on Oahu, March 5, 1963, w s deferred 
once more pending receipt of Hawaii County's c111..mts on your 

endment to the original application. As we are in receipt of an 
oral verification from Hawaii Comty's Planning Director that action 
has been taken by the Comty on your application, your matter has 
been placed on th agend of the Land Use COlllllission •s meting, 
on March 29, 1963, at 6:00 p.m. directly after a public hearing 
beginning at 3:00 p.m. , :tn the Kona Cultural Center, Kailua•Kona , 
Hawaii for consideration . Final action may be taken at that time . 

Very truly yours , 

W. M. MULLAHEY 
PIELJ> OFFICER 



MARGARET M . KAAUA, COUNTY CLERJ SUMAKO HAYASHI, DEPUTY CLERK 

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK 
COUNTY OF HAWAII 

HILO, HAWAI I 

March 8, 1963 
IN REPLY REF'ER 

TO : C-220/PWC-5 

fRJIE@FEow,IE[yJ 
MAR 1 2 1963 

Mr. R. J. Darnell 
., .. State ofExecutive Officer ~ND USE Haw0 ;; Land Use Commission COMMISSIONState of Hawaii 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Darnell: 

The Board of Supervisors at its meeting of March 6, 1963, 

upon recommendation of its Committee on Public Works, concurred 

with the action on the original request of the 8 lots in the 

application of Y. L. Liau for Special Permit. 

Very truly yours, 

NJ, /JJ . /r'o-c~ _c...--.. 

(Mrs.) Margare~ Kaaua 
COUNTY CI.ERK 

a 

ADDRESS AU COMMUNlCATIONS TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 



lffi~©~OW~ID) 
MAR 12 1963 

State of Hawaii 
(AND USE COMMISSION 

P o. Box 328 
Xeala.kek:u.a. Kon.a., ltawaU. 
March 1111, 1963 

r. Ed.gar A. Bamaeu, Director 
FlamH.~ and. Tra.ffio Couisatan 
County rJf Hawa11. 
Hilo, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Ra.ma.au: 

Thank you fo-r your lott>lr o:f Mllrt,h ?th ad.Thing ~ to 
at~end your n.,:~t zo·n1:i:~ Co!11r:l13'31on taaoti:-ig to iH h,3ld 
this Vedne day, M&rah 13th in order \o olar1t., nor 
a.ppUaation Nlat1ve 110 Su ~divicion mi'. \io. liUO ?.?4 
w1th the Land Uee Oowni~Bion. 

Fle&ee be a4vieed tha, l •ill not oo abl6 ,o ~tten4 
thi!\ :-.. etillt; 1:.s my SHrVft~•or • J; N .. .3£;ntl:; i.1Ci ti'.in ort a 
re'fhed. plan showirw.: Um1h4 access to tt•t1Pl1 ws.,h your 
re :rulntionG. 

new 
TJntil this ,tpl an h COll'l.tl~tad. pleaa.,, iFlfe!' P.Otion. 
!his will be mailed to you ae soon as poeaible. 

"{. t.Liau 

co Lal\d Use O:>:nmisdon 

https://i.1Citi'.in
https://Ra.ma.au


PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION' 
COUNTY OF HAWA II 

HILO, HAWAII, U.S. A. 

March 7, 1963 /RJ IE©IEOWIEID) 
MAR l l t963

Mr. Rowland J. Darnell 
Executive Officer State of H 
Land Use Commission LAND USE CO owo;; 
426 S. Queen Street • MM1ss10N 
Honolulu 13, Hawaii 

Dear Mx. Darnell: 

The Planning and Traffic Commission, at its regular meeting of 
March 4, 1963, considered the application of Y. L. Liau for a special use 
permit to allow a subdivision. 

The parcel involves an area of 13.959 acres in Kalamakowali, Kona, 
Hawaii. His original application comprised of 8 house lots in the first 
increment of the subdivision which fronts the main highway . He is now 
requesting approval of the entire parcel consisting of approximately 40 
house lots of which no plans have been submitted to the Commission for 
review. 

The Commission deferred action on the recommendation pending 
receipt of more information from the applicant on the whole plan and the 
presentation of a revised plan showing limited access . 

Very sincerely, 

PLANNING AND TRAFFIC COMMISSION 

{~!~~
Di~(!; I 

lat 

cc Y. L. Liau 
Board of Supervisors 
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f . . tx: 386 

r ? 3 

22, 1963 te of ii Land Use 
on your application for Special Permit 

s t • 4 ing - o. 

received. 

8 t rt la. t 
cti 

ly yours, 



. lli 

• 

ery tnly yc,ura, 



ef. 384 

January 29, 1963 

The Honotabl Member of the 

Board of Sup rvisor 
County of llilwai:f 

ilo, H 

At Honorable Bel e le, Chai 
d x cut v Offic r 

r to 276, dated veatber 30, 1962, requeeting 
d/or er p n ing ·ore the tat Land 
ion w c 'ounty o aii . 

Particular tion of Y. 'L. J..iau for Special 
t th • b<i vision of his an to 

t f o gina ly r quest . Your 

i i with this tt r. 

to solicit any further con:aents and/or 
th endea a u.cation. 

Your rly consid at on o th matter ·will be appr iat . 

ery truly yours • 

. J. 
BDCUnvs omaa 



STATE OF HAWAII 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

VOTE RECORD 

ITEM ~PC:"'t) (, 2 -?9 
DATE l - z-z_ (,~ 

PLAcE Luc 
TIME______________ 

NAMES YES NO I ABSTAIN ! ABSENT 
i; J iv 

KANEMOTO. E. i: t 

✓ !I I 
;WILLIAMS. R. 

! ' I 
I 

FRIEL. S. I 
;I I 

I 

SUNN. F. 

IGE. Y. 

✓GREGG. W. 

LOMBARDI. F. v 
I 

COOK, E. H. I 
It,/ I 

BRYAN. E. il I I 

COMMENTS: 



. LUC 370 

January 18, 1963 

Mr. Y. L. Liau 
Pe lakekua, n , Haw ii 

ar . Lia : 

The L d U e C issio of the State of Hawaii will hold a meeting 
on the Island of Oahu on January 22, 196, in the Land Us Conmissioll 
Ha ing oom, 426 Quee Stre t, .Ho olulu, I waii, at 7:00 .p.m. 

t it · d y ~1 C s ule of Practice 
d Procedure , . 1.20(£), will h pired , your applica-

tion for Spec has ee o for con iderat on 
by the Commis al actio t t that tim. 

V ry truly yours, 

R • .I• Dt\RNllJ, 
EXECUTIVE OFJ.l'ICD 



. , --S<;-,y, ,- t L u e_ 
~ \~-=R:t ~m1~@rn:n~~{O) 

llEC 2 8 1962 

State of Hawaii 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

P.O. :Box 328 
Kea.la.lrekua, Kona, Hawaii 
Dec mber 26, 1962 

Mr. R. J .Darnell, Jlxecutive Officer 
Land Use Commission 
State of Hawaii 
426 Queen Street 
Honolulu 13 • Hawe.ii 

Dear Sir: 
RE: Special Permit for Y. L. Liau 

(Ref. No. LUC 274) 

Pursuant to the Land Use Commission hearing held in Hilo on 
December 21. 1962 regarding my application for Special Permit, 
please be advised of the following: 

Inasmuch as my proposed subdivision of/i>ortion of Lot 4, Grant"' 
4724, Kalamakowali Homsteads, South Kona, Hawaii. TMK 8-2-10 
Por.22 ( 8 lots) is an increment of my original application 
of 45 lots approved by the Hawaii Planning a.nd Traffic Commission 
on October 26, 1960, I wish to amend my application that this 
ent ire parcel of 13.959 acres be approved. 

If, however. this is not possible, I would appreciate your consi­
deration and approval of the eight lots as contained in Ref. No. 
LUC 274. 

~ ours vezy\ tni~, 

- ~-~~ 
lllncls. . L. Liau 
2 - maps 
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f!..otf' .e0 f-o f;~ t.1-­

/;;;f(-7 J.- ( C-: 

P. o. B•x MJB;}:?,
Keclak:eku«; K•n•i cwaii 
Decem er 15, 1962 

/m~©IEUWU:!DJ 
DEC l 7 1962

Ur. R. J. D rnell, Executive Officer 
Lane Use C•m.missi•n Statc of Hawaii
St t e •/ Hawa i, t LAND USE COMMISSION
426 Queen treet 
H,nolulu 131 a:wai t 

. De r sir, RE: 

I wish t• .furnish y u the /• llowtng tnform=tt•n which I h•~e the 
Lantti. Use C•mmissi•n will c•nsider when reutewin. my request f•r 
Special Permit t• sub& i vtde my p roperty t Kclamak,wali 1 S•uth 
.c,na, • ciwaii: 

I submitte preliminary subcUvisien plan to the Planning 
encl Traffic Commissi n, c,unty of ~ wait in 1960 enc p rov l was 
grante« en Octo er 28, 1960. C nstructi•n, hewever, was elayea, 
cs it was de cided t • wit until the Hawaii Wate~ Autherity ' s w te r 
line inst ll ati•n wcs c mplete . 

Then •n July 91 1962, after thew ter line was c,mpletea, I 
submitted a su ivision plant the Plcnnin f sn Tr /fie Cammission 
J•r •~p revsl . This plan was en increment •J the ove mcntiened 
prelimin ry pl an1 n is the , ne presently being considerefi b y the 
Land Use O•mmission. 

I /eel that since I hcd . l ns J•r this roperty pri•r to the 
i n 1 uret.i,n J the L n Use O•mmtasi•n, thct I m-'.' justtfiea in 
r eques tin this Spectcl Pe r·mtt. 

T•urs 

~ 
r· 
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ef. No. LUC 274 

ovember 30, 1962 

Mr. Y. L . Liau 
~lakeku, :Kona, Hawaii 

Dear . Liau: 

f th public hearin call d by th Land U C ion 
Deeemt>er 21, 1962, at 7:30 .m., in th Ch b r of 

he awaii County Bo r of upervi•ors, Hilo, H ati . Your application for 
S cial Permit will be hard at that t1m . 

Publicati of h ap ear in the olulu tar• ulletisi 
bu 1, 1962. 

Very truly your ■, 

• J • .t.An,,IUU:.LL 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE 





NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

TO CONSIDER (1) APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL PERMIT AND, 

(2) A PETITION FOR CHANGE OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY 

WITHIN THE COUNTY OF HAWAII, BEFORE THE LAND USE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the public hearins to be held by a Field Officer 

of the Land Use 'Cornmission of the State of Hawaii in the Chambers of the 

Hawaii County Board of Supervisors, Hilo, Hawaii on December 21, 1962, at 

7:30 p.m., or as soon as thereafter as those interested may be heard, to 

consider a petition for change of Temporary District Boundary and applications 

for Special Permit within the County of Hawaii as provided for in SECTION 2, 

Sections 6, 7, and 11, Act 187, Session Laws of Hawaii, 1961. 

Special Permit Applications to be heard: 

Docket Number 
and Applicant Tax Map Key Permission Requested 

SP(T) 62-29 Subdivision to eight residen­
Y. L. Liau 8-2-10: Por. 22 tial lots from a . 13. 9 acre 

parcel. 

SP(T) 62-30 Creation of a one acre resi­
i1nsataro 1 Negata 2-4-31: Por. 8 dential lot from a 20.05 acre 

parcel. 

SP(T) 62-31 Subdivision of existing 
Tomar Lompog and parcel into two residential 
Simpliciano Rizal 5-5-04: 54 lots. 

SP(T) 62·-·32 Create l\ .acre residential 
Shigeji Yamagata 7'--9-10: 21 lot from a 10 acre parcel. 

SP(T) 62-33 Subdivision of 4.02 ' acres 
Hajimi Nakao 8-1-7: 14 into two residential lots 

and one access lot. 

SP(T) 62-35 Subdivision of 1.2 .acree into 
Louise Kapehe 7-3-06: 6 four residential lots and one 

roadway lot. 

Petition for Change of Temporary District Boundary to be heard: 

Docket Number 
a;.1 d Petitioner Tax. Map Kev Permission Requested 

A(T) 62-23 Change from an A3ricultural 
Shunichi Arizumi 2-2-46: 5 · district to an Urban district 

classification. 

tfops showing the area under consideration for Special Permit and petition for 

chan8e of Temporary District Boundary and copies of the rules and regulations 

governing the application for the above are on file in the offices of the 

Hawaii County Planning and Traffic Commission, and the Land Use Col.'!ll.Uission 
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and are open to the public for inspection during office~ hours. 

All written protests or comments regardin3 the above petition may be filed 

with the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, before the date of 

public hearing, or submitted in person at the time of the public hearing, or 

up to fifteen (15) days followin0 this public hearing. 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

_E-._C__._B_R_Y_A_N-,_- Chairman 
E. C. BRYAN 

R, J. DARNELL, Executive 
R. J. DARNELL Officer 

(Legal ad - 2 cols. w/border) 
(To appear December 1, 1962) 
(THE HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN) 
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